hundred fifty (150) feet to a point in the south curb
line of Valley Road aforesaid; thence along the
same north seventy-seven degrees twenty-one min-
utes east (N. 77 deg. 21’ E) twenty-two and twen-
ty-three one-hundredths (22.23) feet to the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING three thousand three
hundred thirty-four and five tenths (3,334.5)
square feet of land, be the same more or less.

BLR No..: 16-9-439
BEING known as: 318 Valley Road,

Coatesville, PA 19320-2939.
BEING the same premises which

Robert Hall, Jr., by Deed dated September 8, 2006
and recorded October 11, 2006 in and for Chester